

The London Gazette

Published by Authority.

The Gazette is registered at the General Post Office for transmission by Inland Post as a newspaper. The postage rate to places within the United Kingdom, for each copy, is one halfpenny for the first 6 ozs., and an additional halfpenny for each subsequent 6 ozs. or part thereof. For places abroad the rate is a halfpenny for every 2 ounces, except in the case of Canada, to which the Canadian Magazine Postage rate applies.

*** For Table of Contents, see last page.

TUESDAY, 18 FEBRUARY, 1919.

[Substituted Notice for the Order made under the Isle of Man (War Legislation) Act, 1914, published in the London Gazette of Tuesday, 11th February, 1919, p. 2152.]

At the Court at Buckingham Pulace, the 10th day of February, 1919.

PRESENT,

The KING's Most Excellent Majesty.

Prime Minister.
Lord President.
Chancellor of the
Duchy of Lancaster.
Lord Privy Seal.
Sir S. P. Sinha.
Sir R. S. Horne.

WHEREAS by the Isle of Man (War Legislation) Act, 1914, His Majesty has power to extend to the Isle of Man any Act which, in the opinion of His Majesty, was passed for the purpose of meeting any emergency created by the present War, subject to adaptations for the purpose of making the Act applicable to the Isle of Man:

And whereas by Order in Council, dated the

17th December 1914, His Majesty was pleased to order that the Defence of the Realm Consolidation Act, 1914, and the Defence of the Realm (Consolidation) Regulations, should extend to the Isle of Man, subject to the adaptations therein contained:

And whereas the said Act and Regulations have been amended by certain other Acts and Regulations, which said Acts and Regulations have been extended to the Isle of Man by various subsequent Orders in Council, subject to the adaptations therein contained:

And whereas the said Regulations have been further amended by Order in Council of the 25th November, 1918:

Now, therefore, His Majesty is pleased, by and with the advice of His Privy Council, to order, and it is hereby ordered, that the Regulations amending the Defence of the Realm Regulations, contained in paragraph 2 of the Order in Council of the 25th November, 1918, and the Schedule thereto, shall extend to the Isle of Man in so far as the Regulations referred to in such paragraph and Schedule have been extended to the Isle of Man either in their original or in any modified form.

Almeric FitzRoy